SA Power Networks Social Media Competitions

Game of chance terms and conditions

- 1. Enter on social media by entering your details, as directed into the draw.
- 2.1 The entrant is any person who has entered this competition in accordance with these terms and conditions (Entrant).
- 2.2 All Entrants must:
 - (a) be residents of South Australia;
 - (b) be aged 18 years or older at the time of entry;

and not be:

- (i) part of management, or a director, employee or contractor of the Promoter or its related bodies corporate; or
- (ii) an immediate family member of a person listed in paragraph (i) above. 'Immediate family' of a person, means their spouse, de facto spouse, parents, natural or adopted children, and siblings (whether natural or adopted by a parent), whether or not they live in the same household as the person.
- 2.3 The Promoter reserves the right, at any time, to verify the validity of entries and eligibility of Entrants (including an Entrant's identity, age and place of residence). Proof of identification, age, residency and entry considered suitable for verification is at the discretion of the Promoter.
- 3. Winners will be notified on the social media platform the entry was received; no other methods of notification will be used. Once the draw has been undertaken (on the draw date provided), It is the participant's own responsibility to properly check the relevant social media platform to confirm the final result.

- 4. To claim the prize, the winner must respond within 24 hours of being notified. If the prize remains unclaimed after the winner(s) being notified under clause 3, the Promoter will contact the runner up of the prize draw at the same place as the original draw subject to any applicable law.
- No cash alternative to the prizes will be offered. The
 prizes are not transferable. Prizes are subject to
 availability, and we reserve the right to substitute
 any prize with another of equivalent value without
 giving notice.
- Promoter: SA Power Networks (ABN 13 3323 307 49), 1 ANZAC Highway Keswick SA 5035. Ph: 13 12 61
- This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Instagram or Facebook.

SA Power Networks – SA Power Networks Social Media Competitions 31/08/2022 – Version 0.1

